	10-3	1-2003
CORREC		
Form PTO-1595 RECON (Rev. 03/01)	1025	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of P		original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): INNOVA ELECTRONICS, LP		Name: <u>INNOVA FINANCE, LLC</u>
10-28-03		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🚺 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🔄 Assignment 🖓 Merge	ər	Street Address:
🕞 Security Agreement 🗖 Chang	ge of Name	264 Village Blvd., Suite 201
🖵 Other		
		City: Incline Village_State: NV Zip: 8
Execution Date:September 10, 200)3	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 🖪
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):	
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
(60/419,172 60/419,178		6,326,738 6,066,402 6,095,404
Addit	ional numbers atta	ached? 📮 Yes 💽 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involve
Name: Paul C. Van Slyke		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00
Internal Address: ATTN: IP DOCKET		Enclosed
Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP		Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
Street Address 3400 Chase Tow		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:		
600 Travis		12-1322 / 020919-00000
City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip:	77002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	/	γ
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t is a true copy of the original document. PATRICIA PAQUET	he foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached cor
Name of Person Signing	U	Signature // Date
	es including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:
	sioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments
REALES AND REPORTED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	Washington,	D.C. 20231
	<u>۱</u>	
19月~ 月月 1月入 日本19月1日 - 11月	\	
250,00 00		

REEL: 014634 FRAME: 0444

SEP 12 '03 16:23 FR LOCKE LIDEL 2720032 4619 TO *1252*0209190000 P.02/05 700044927

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall \forall \forall$	V V V V			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): INNOVA ELECTRONICS, LP	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:INOVA FINANCE, LLC Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🌄 Yes 🍱 No				
3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment Image: Security Agreement Image: Other	Street Address: 264 Village Blvd., Suite 201			
Execution Date: September 10, 2003	City: Incline Village State: NV Zip: 89451 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes D No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/419,172 60/419,178	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,326,738 6,066,402 6,095,404			
	ttached? 📑 Yes 💽 No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Paul C. Van Slyke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_200.00			
Internal Address:ATTN: IP DOCKET CLERK				
Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:3400 Chase Tower	8. Deposit account number:			
600 Travis	12-1322 / 020919-00000			
City: <u>Houston</u> State: TX Zip: 77002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
is a true copy of the original document. PATRICIA PAQUET 0 Name of Person Signing 0	information is true and correct and any attached copy Sitted Aguet 9-12-03 Signature Date Per sheet, attachments, and documents: 4			
Mall documents to be recorded will Commissioner of Patents 8	ih required cover sheet information to; . Trademarks, Box Assignments m, D.C. 20231			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, INNOVA ELECTRONICS, LP ("Assignor"), a Texas limited partnership, warrants that it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patents and patent applications ("patents") for the invention or inventions described therein:

Patent No./ Application No.	Date	Title
6,326,738	Dec. 4, 2001	Two Wire Lights for Electronic Displays
6,066,402	May 23, 2000	High Temperature Electronics Assembly Using Lead-Antimony-Tin Alloys
6,095,404	Aug. 1, 2000	Method For Assembling High Temperature Electronics
60/419,172	Oct. 17, 2002	High Temperature Electronics Assembly Using Copper-Lead-Antimony-Tin Alloys
60/419,178	Oct. 17, 2002	Method for Assembling High Temperature Electronics With a Quaternary Alloy

WHEREAS, INNOVA FINANCE, LLC, ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with a principal address of 264 Village Blvd., Suite 201, Incline Village, Nevada 89451 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or inventions throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries granted on the invention or inventions throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Assignor in hand paid by Assignee, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention or inventions throughout the world, and the patents in the United States and any foreign country, and any and all divisions, continuations, extensions and reissues thereof, the right to claim priority to the United States application for any foreign application under the International convention, and any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor,

the same to be held and enjoyed by **Assignee** for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patents of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Assignor** if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And **Assignor** hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and other authority in foreign countries to issue any and all patents on the invention or inventions or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to **Assignee**.

Assignor herby binds itself, its transferees, successors and assigns to warrant and forever defend the title to such patents to Assignee, its transferees, successors and assigns, forever against every person lawfully claiming such patents free and clear of any security interests, claims or encumbrances.

PATENT REEL: 014634 FRAME: 0446

And Assignor further hereby covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of such patents, to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and that if Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to secure a reissue of such patents, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 014634 FRAME: 0447

EXECUTED THIS 10 th day of SEPTEMBER 2003.

INNOVA ELECTRONICS, LP

By: INNOVA MANAGEMENT GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its general partner

By: Name Title: Presid.

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a notary public, on this day personally appeared <u>TREY D. COOK</u>, <u>PRESIDENT</u> of INNOVA MANAGEMENT GP, LLC, general partner of INNOVA ELECTRONICS, LP, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of said company and partnership, and that he has executed the same as the act of such partnership for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office, this 10^{10} day of Sevenber, 2003.



HOUSTON:020919/00000:850498v2

la L. Par

Notary Public, State of Texas SANDRA 2. PARK

(Print name of Notary Public here) My commission expires the 20 hebruary, 2003: 200